TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horacio O. Peiro		09/29/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Obelisco Estates, LLC
Street Address:	2202 Sullivan Drive, NW
City:	Gig Harbor
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98335
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3763715	OBELISCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)340-9599

 Phone:
 206-340-9619

 Email:
 ip@grahamdunn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow - Graham & Dunn PC
Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M41069-OBELISCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
Signature:	/rcc/
Date:	10/19/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0685

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

- 1. Horacio O. Peiro ("Assignor"), an individual, resident of the State of Florida, with a principal place of business at 8356 N.W. 30, Terrace Doral, Florida 33122, has adopted, has common law rights in, and has used in commerce since at least as early as October 31, 2009, the mark that is the subject of this assignment ("the Mark"), and is the owner of the trademark registration ("the Registration") set forth in Exhibit I and incorporated herein by reference.
- Obelisco Estates, LLC ("Assignee"), a Washington limited liability company with its
 principal place of business at 2202 Sullivan Dr. NW, Gig Harbor, Washington 98335, is
 desirous of acquiring said Mark, common law rights, the Registration, and the goodwill
 associated therewith.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the true owner of all right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Registration, that no third party has any interest in or claim to the Mark, Registration and goodwill, and that Assignor has the authority to transfer said Mark, Registration, and goodwill to Assignee.
- 4. Pursuant to the parties' settlement agreement, to which this Assignment of Trademark Rights is appended as Exhibit A, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration set forth in Exhibit 1, together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Horacio Q. Peiro

Dated: September 37, 2011

1

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
OBELISCO	3,763,715	March 23, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 10/19/2011